Georgia

1A | Team Champion: Social Circle

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Bryson Rutledge
Gable Hargrove
Noah Brown
Pierre Nelson
Cohen Hargrove
James Sievers
Walker Woodard
Ronny Marlow
Dane Kracht
Harrison Murdock
Lucas Coley
Steele Brown

Will Mealer
Dominarkeyo Walden

School

Chattooga

Social Circle

Gordon Lee

Mount Pisgah Christian
Social Circle

Social Circle

Social Circle

Heard County

Social Circle

Christian Heritage
Toombs County

Mount Pisgah Christian
Heard County

Dublin



2A | Team Champion: East Jackson

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Bryson Thornton
Eli Bowman
Hayes Kennedy
Mason Smith

Cedric Montgomery

Xavier Mance
Jariell Rivera
Josh Baughcum
Paxon Legatt
Gabriel Jacobus
Kevin Kilpatrick

Demond Hutchins

Ethan Secoy
Chevy Joyce

School
Appling County
Rockmart
Lovett School
East Jackson
Columbus
Lovett School
Kendrick
Franklin County
Union County
Columbus
Union County
Miller Grove
Columbus
Coahulla Creek



3A | Team Champion: Jefferson

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Javen Russo
Wyatt Womack
Jonderious Williams
Jack Procter

Ty Murray
Roman Belardo
Tanner Hunt
Cruz Hezel
Danny Krutules
Dallas Russell
Badesire Lubala
Fischer West
Clifford Williford
Zane Taliaferro

School
Troup
Heritage-Catoosa
Troup

North Hall
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Stephenson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Troup



4A | Team Champion: Woodland

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Jannaco Searcy
Tye Daniel
Ashton Akins
Colt Mitchell
Gabriel Easey
Rowdy Duck
Luka Jensen
Jin Davis
David Jewell
Arrie Martin

Bo Davis
Xander Dossett
John Gill

Joe Ruberte

School
Jackson

Ola

Locust Grove
Central

Ola

Cass

Cass
Northview
Cass

Jones County
Blessed Trinity Catholic
Ola
Woodland
North Oconee



106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

5A | Team Champion: South Effingham
Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

Ryland Aston
Joseph Austin
Mikey Castro
Tyler Herring

Ty Warren
Logan Robinson
Aaron Campbell
Semaj Dobbins
Weston Wilkie
Miles Lesley
Caleb Cross
Costen Wright
Jackson Waters
Kevin Steptoe

School
Chattahoochee
Lakeside
Jackson County
Woodstock
Creekview
Woodstock
Creekview
Brunswick
Creekview
River Ridge
Glynn Academy
Creekview
Newnan

South Effingham



6A | Team Champion: Camden County

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Derik Kiefer

Ariah Mills
Teequavious Mills
Nicolas Owens
Antonio Mills

DJ Clarke
Nathaniel Park
Hunter Prosen
Brock Weaver
Jack Rheaume
Demetrius Heywood
Ryder Wilder
Ronan An

Grey Richardson

School

West Forsyth
Buford

Mill Creek

North Gwinnett
Mill Creek
Buford

Walton

Camden County
Camden County
Walton

Hillgrove
Camden County
North Cobb
Buford
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