

# Georgia

## 1A | Team Champion: Social Circle

<b>Weight Class (lbs.)</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>
106	Bryson Rutledge	Chattooga
113	Gable Hargrove	Social Circle
120	Noah Brown	Gordon Lee
126	Pierre Nelson	Mount Pisgah Christian
132	Cohen Hargrove	Social Circle
138	James Sievers	Social Circle
144	Walker Woodard	Social Circle
150	Ronny Marlow	Heard County
157	Dane Kracht	Social Circle
165	Harrison Murdock	Christian Heritage
175	Lucas Coley	Toombs County
190	Steele Brown	Mount Pisgah Christian
215	Will Mealer	Heard County
285	Dominarkeyo Walden	Dublin

## 2A | Team Champion: East Jackson

<b>Weight Class (lbs.)</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>
106	Bryson Thornton	Appling County
113	Eli Bowman	Rockmart
120	Hayes Kennedy	Lovett School
126	Mason Smith	East Jackson
132	Cedric Montgomery	Columbus
138	Xavier Mance	Lovett School
144	Jariell Rivera	Kendrick
150	Josh Baughcum	Franklin County
157	Paxon Legatt	Union County
165	Gabriel Jacobus	Columbus
175	Kevin Kilpatrick	Union County
190	Demond Hutchins	Miller Grove
215	Ethan Secoy	Columbus
285	Chevy Joyce	Coahulla Creek

### 3A | Team Champion: Jefferson

<b>Weight Class (lbs.)</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>
106	Javen Russo	Troup
113	Wyatt Womack	Heritage-Catoosa
120	Jonderious Williams	Troup
126	Jack Procter	North Hall
132	Ty Murray	Jefferson
138	Roman Belardo	Jefferson
144	Tanner Hunt	Jefferson
150	Cruz Hezel	Jefferson
157	Danny Krutules	Jefferson
165	Dallas Russell	Jefferson
175	Badesire Lubala	Stephenson
190	Fischer West	Jefferson
215	Clifford Williford	Jefferson
285	Zane Taliaferro	Troup

## 4A | Team Champion: Woodland

<b>Weight Class (lbs.)</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>
106	Jannaco Searcy	Jackson
113	Tye Daniel	Ola
120	Ashton Akins	Locust Grove
126	Colt Mitchell	Central
132	Gabriel Easey	Ola
138	Rowdy Duck	Cass
144	Luka Jensen	Cass
150	Jin Davis	Northview
157	David Jewell	Cass
165	Arrie Martin	Jones County
175	Bo Davis	Blessed Trinity Catholic
190	Xander Dossett	Ola
215	John Gill	Woodland
285	Joe Ruberte	North Oconee

## 5A | Team Champion: South Effingham

<b>Weight Class (lbs.)</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>
106	Ryland Aston	Chattahoochee
113	Joseph Austin	Lakeside
120	Mikey Castro	Jackson County
126	Tyler Herring	Woodstock
132	Ty Warren	Creekview
138	Logan Robinson	Woodstock
144	Aaron Campbell	Creekview
150	Semaj Dobbins	Brunswick
157	Weston Wilkie	Creekview
165	Miles Lesley	River Ridge
175	Caleb Cross	Glynn Academy
190	Costen Wright	Creekview
215	Jackson Waters	Newnan
285	Kevin Steptoe	South Effingham

## 6A | Team Champion: Camden County

<b>Weight Class (lbs.)</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>
106	Derik Kiefer	West Forsyth
113	Ariah Mills	Buford
120	Teequavious Mills	Mill Creek
126	Nicolas Owens	North Gwinnett
132	Antonio Mills	Mill Creek
138	DJ Clarke	Buford
144	Nathaniel Park	Walton
150	Hunter Prosen	Camden County
157	Brock Weaver	Camden County
165	Jack Rheaume	Walton
175	Demetrius Heywood	Hillgrove
190	Ryder Wilder	Camden County
215	Ronan An	North Cobb
285	Grey Richardson	Buford